

Traffic Signal Improvements at Arlington Webb Britton Road and England
Parkway, AND AT Bardin Road and Sgt. Greg Hunter Lane

RFB 24103

TABULATION

				MWBE				Local	
				Florida Traffic Control Devices		EAR Telecommunications, LLC		Durable Specialties, Inc	
				Houston, TX		Manor, TX		Grand Prairie, TX	
Item	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	REMOVING CONC (MEDIANS)	14	SY	\$75.76	\$1,060.64	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
2	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	302	LF	\$101.02	\$30,508.04	\$20.00	\$6,040.00	\$100.00	\$30,200.00
3	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	174	SY	\$75.76	\$13,182.24	\$90.00	\$15,660.00	\$80.00	\$13,920.00
4	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	65	CY	\$126.27	\$8,207.55	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
5	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	44	LF	\$641.25	\$28,215.00	\$400.00	\$17,600.00	\$775.00	\$34,100.00
6	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	78	LF	\$696.51	\$54,327.78	\$450.00	\$35,100.00	\$950.00	\$74,100.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,963.67	\$50,963.67	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
8	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	6	MO	\$2,471.65	\$14,829.90	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00
9	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	108	LF	\$121.22	\$13,091.76	\$70.00	\$7,560.00	\$125.00	\$13,500.00
10	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	183	SY	\$151.53	\$27,729.99	\$150.00	\$27,450.00	\$155.00	\$28,365.00
11	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	12	EA	\$3,788.13	\$45,457.56	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
12	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	522	LF	\$14.13	\$7,375.86	\$20.00	\$10,440.00	\$30.00	\$15,660.00
13	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)	50	LF	\$36.51	\$1,825.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00
14	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	240	LF	\$18.93	\$4,543.20	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.00	\$7,680.00
15	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	405	LF	\$20.83	\$8,436.15	\$35.00	\$14,175.00	\$35.00	\$14,175.00
16	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")(BORE)	995	LF	\$50.83	\$50,575.85	\$45.00	\$44,775.00	\$70.00	\$69,650.00
17	CONDT (HDPE) (1-1/4") (BORE)	7,920	LF	\$34.26	\$271,339.20	\$15.00	\$118,800.00	\$64.00	\$506,880.00
18	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	4,810	LF	\$1.62	\$7,792.20	\$3.25	\$15,632.50	\$3.00	\$14,430.00
19	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	2,045	LF	\$1.52	\$3,108.40	\$3.50	\$7,157.50	\$4.00	\$8,180.00
20	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	560	LF	\$1.90	\$1,064.00	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00
21	GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON	15	EA	\$1,598.82	\$23,982.30	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$44,250.00
22	ELC SRVTY D 120/240 070 (NS) SS (E) PS (U)	2	EA	\$9,386.96	\$18,773.92	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00
23	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 6" (DOT) (100MIL)	190	LF	\$2.53	\$480.70	\$3.80	\$722.00	\$1.50	\$285.00
24	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	365	LF	\$2.84	\$1,036.60	\$4.80	\$1,752.00	\$2.00	\$730.00
25	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	600	LF	\$3.79	\$2,274.00	\$7.20	\$4,320.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
26	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	265	LF	\$6.31	\$1,672.15	\$14.33	\$3,797.45	\$10.00	\$2,650.00
27	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	8	EA	\$220.97	\$1,767.76	\$585.00	\$4,680.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00
28	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (DBL ARROW) (100MIL)	2	EA	\$2.53	\$5.06	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$418.00	\$836.00
29	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	585	LF	\$2.34	\$1,368.90	\$2.25	\$1,316.25	\$1.00	\$585.00
30	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	400	LF	\$1.65	\$660.00	\$1.15	\$460.00	\$0.15	\$60.00
31	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (DOT)	190	LF	\$1.70	\$323.00	\$1.95	\$370.50	\$0.20	\$38.00
32	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	365	LF	\$1.77	\$646.05	\$2.40	\$876.00	\$0.30	\$109.50
33	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	600	LF	\$2.18	\$1,308.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00	\$1.50	\$900.00
34	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	265	LF	\$4.10	\$1,086.50	\$7.15	\$1,894.75	\$3.00	\$795.00
35	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	8	EA	\$189.41	\$1,515.28	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
36	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$202.03	\$404.06	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
37	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	585	LF	\$1.68	\$982.80	\$2.25	\$1,316.25	\$0.10	\$58.50
38	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	16	EA	\$6.31	\$100.96	\$11.00	\$176.00	\$5.00	\$80.00
39	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	20	EA	\$6.31	\$126.20	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$5.00	\$100.00
40	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	588	LF	\$0.54	\$317.52	\$1.80	\$1,058.40	\$1.00	\$588.00
41	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (6")	260	LF	\$0.58	\$150.80	\$2.25	\$585.00	\$1.50	\$390.00
42	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	170	LF	\$0.62	\$105.40	\$2.70	\$459.00	\$2.00	\$340.00
43	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	470	LF	\$0.71	\$333.70	\$3.60	\$1,692.00	\$2.50	\$1,175.00
44	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	181	LF	\$0.77	\$139.37	\$1.80	\$325.80	\$50.00	\$9,050.00
45	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	985	LF	\$0.38	\$374.30	\$1.80	\$1,773.00	\$0.10	\$98.50
46	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	190	LF	\$0.40	\$76.00	\$2.25	\$427.50	\$0.10	\$19.00
47	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	365	LF	\$0.47	\$171.55	\$2.70	\$985.50	\$0.15	\$54.75
48	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	600	LF	\$0.57	\$342.00	\$3.60	\$2,160.00	\$0.50	\$300.00
49	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	265	LF	\$0.63	\$166.95	\$7.20	\$1,908.00	\$1.00	\$265.00
50	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	8	EA	\$18.94	\$151.52	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$112.00
51	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$18.94	\$37.88	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$28.00	\$56.00
52	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	2	EA	\$8,556.25	\$17,112.50	\$44,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
53	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	20	EA	\$282.90	\$5,658.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00

54	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	12	EA	\$298.05	\$3,576.60	\$430.00	\$5,160.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
55	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	20	EA	\$282.90	\$5,658.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
56	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	15	EA	\$287.95	\$4,319.25	\$430.00	\$6,450.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
57	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	22	EA	\$282.90	\$6,223.80	\$430.00	\$9,460.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
58	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	10	EA	\$287.95	\$2,879.50	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
59	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN)	14	EA	\$680.73	\$9,530.22	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00
60	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (3 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	19	EA	\$264.87	\$5,032.53	\$130.00	\$2,470.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
61	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (4 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	2	EA	\$279.11	\$558.22	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
62	BACKPLATE W/REF BRDR (5 SEC) (VENT) ALUM	6	EA	\$303.10	\$1,818.60	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00
63	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	1375	LF	\$1.98	\$2,722.50	\$3.75	\$5,156.25	\$3.00	\$4,125.00
64	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	380	LF	\$2.51	\$953.80	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00
65	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	505	LF	\$3.17	\$1,600.85	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$6.00	\$3,030.00
66	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	1120	LF	\$5.44	\$6,092.80	\$7.75	\$8,680.00	\$9.00	\$10,080.00
67	TRF SIG CBL (TY C) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	2540	LF	\$1.77	\$4,495.80	\$3.75	\$9,525.00	\$3.00	\$7,620.00
68	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(28')LUM	1	EA	\$12,352.80	\$12,352.80	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
69	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32')LUM	3	EA	\$13,203.86	\$39,611.58	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$17,600.00	\$52,800.00
70	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(36')LUM	2	EA	\$15,365.62	\$30,731.24	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$37,200.00
71	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40')LUM	1	EA	\$14,556.60	\$14,556.60	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00
72	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM	3	EA	\$16,193.07	\$48,579.21	\$18,250.00	\$54,750.00	\$20,400.00	\$61,200.00
73	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	8	EA	\$3,874.67	\$30,997.36	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00
74	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	14	EA	\$1,078.73	\$15,102.22	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00
75	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	2	EA	\$3,735.76	\$7,471.52	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
76	TREE REMOVAL (18" - 24" DIA)	2	EA	\$3,535.58	\$7,071.16	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
77	FIBER OPTIC CBL (SNGLE-MODE) (48 FIBER)	2015	LF	\$5.65	\$11,384.75	\$5.00	\$10,075.00	\$12.00	\$24,180.00
78	FIBER OPTIC PATCH PANEL (12 POSITION)	1	EA	\$689.91	\$689.91	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
79	FO SPLICE ENCLOSURE (TYPE 1)	2	EA	\$431.44	\$862.88	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
80	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPLICE	8	EA	\$72.32	\$578.56	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
81	CCTV FIELD EQUIPMENT (DIGITAL)	3	EA	\$7,733.23	\$23,199.69	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
82	CCTV MOUNT (POLE)	3	EA	\$430.68	\$1,292.04	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
83	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET)	2	EA	\$8,138.36	\$16,276.72	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
84	ITS RADIO (DUAL) (5 GHZ/5 GHZ)-C-U	1	EA	\$6,907.37	\$6,907.37	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
85	ITS GND BOX (PCAST) TY 2 (366036)	1	EA	\$4,893.20	\$4,893.20	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
86	ITS GND BOX (POLY) TY 1 (243624)W/APRN	2	EA	\$3,841.11	\$7,682.22	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
87	RVDS (PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY)	10	EA	\$9,041.90	\$90,419.00	\$12,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$108,000.00
88	FURNISH AND INSTALL OPTICOM SYSTEM	2	LS	\$11,313.33	\$22,626.66	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00
89	CONCRETE PAVING 12"	190	SY	\$220.97	\$41,984.30	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$230.00	\$43,700.00
90	MONO CURB TY II	142	LF	\$121.22	\$17,213.24	\$70.00	\$9,940.00	\$30.00	\$4,260.00
91	CONCRETE FOUNDATION REMOVAL	0.23	CY	\$3,156.77	\$726.06	\$450.00	\$103.50	\$13,500.00	\$3,105.00
92	IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total					\$1,240,958.98		\$1,340,990.15		\$1,854,305.25